
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2393
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2014
REMUNERATION TO TEACHERS
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the teachers under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan are paid a remuneration less than chowkidars;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Central Administrative Tribunal (CAT) in this regard;

(c) whether the CAT has asked the Government to immediately formulate a new policy to raise remuneration of teachers under the scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the follow up action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a): Under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA), MHRD provides funding to States/UTs in a prescribed pattern towards implementation of the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education (RTE) Act, 2009, which includes recruitment of teachers in compliance to RTE Act, 2009. The remuneration of teachers is as per norms fixed by State/UT Governments.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

